

Market Announcement

16 November 2023

Nagambie Resources Limited (ASX: NAG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Nagambie Resources Limited ('NAG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NAG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 20 November 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Ash Abdul Aziz Adviser, Listings Compliance



16 November 2023

Ms Ash Abdul Aziz Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) ASX Limited Level 4, North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

BY EMAIL: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Ash

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT - NAGAMBIE RESOURCES LIMITED (ASX:NAG)

Nagambie Resources Limited (ASX:NAG) (**Company**) requests the immediate implementation of a trading halt in its ordinary shares (NAG) and quoted 10 cent options (NAGO) pending release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- (a) the trading halt is requested for the purposes of the Company finalising the terms of a capital raising;
- (b) the Company requests the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:
 - (i) the Company making an announcement to the market regarding the capital raising; and
 - (ii) the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 20 November 2023;
- (c) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- (d) the Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

By order of the Board.

Yours faithfully

Alfonso Grillo Company Secretary

533 Zanelli Road Nagambie Vic 3608 Australia

ASX : NAG www.nagambieresources.com.au

E:info@nagambiemining.com.au

Executive ChairmanMichael Trumbull

CEOJames Earle

Non-Executive Directors
Alfonso Grillo
Bill Colvin
Warwick Grigor

For Enquiries:

James Earle (CEO): james@nagambieresources.com.au

Sam Jacobs: sam.jacobs@sdir.com.au